### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2603841

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		lame	Execution Date					
JOHN G. OLMSTED	JR.		09/30/2013					
DANIEL LEE MATHE	WS		10/15/2013					
SUNITHA ANN NAIR			10/29/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC.							
Street Address:	7701 LEGACY DRIVE							
City:	PLANO							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	75024-4099							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number		0010101			
Application Number: 14072		14072	160					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
E. N. sha								
Fax Number: Phone:	312-	-977-99	902		9			
Phone: 312-977-9902   Email: mboinski@millermatthiashull.com								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondent Name:	MILL	LER, M	IATTHIAS & HULL LLP					
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET								
Address Line 2: SUITE 2350								
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			70002A/PKS-05003					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HAROLD J. FASSNACHT					
Signature:			/Harold J. Fassnacht/					
PATENT								

Date:	11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=PKS-05003_Frito-Lay_Assignment# source=PKS-05003_Frito-Lay_Assignment# source=PKS-05003_Frito-Lay_Assignment# source=PKS-05003_Frito-Lay_Assignment# source=PKS-05003_Frito-Lay_Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John G. Olmsted, Jr., residing at 5004 Westport Drive, McKinney, Texas 75070, am an inventor of the invention DIVIDERLESS PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR SHIPPING AND DISPLAYING PALLETIZED PRODUCTS, for which I, along with the other inventors, have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with the SDI Docket No. PKS-05003; and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John G. Olmsted, Jr., have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[Signature on next page]

7002A/5002PKS

Page 1

Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature. 3 3 L.S. 2013 Date: Ìlr John G. Olmsted, Jr.

7002A/5002PKS

Page 2

Assignment

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Lee Mathews, residing at 808 Woodcliff Drive, McKinney, TX 75070, am an inventor of the invention DIVIDERLESS PALLETIZED PACKAGING SYSTEM WITH INTERLOCKING TRAY AND CORNER POSTS, for which I, along with the other inventors, have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with Attorney Docket No. 70002A/PKS-05003; and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel Lee Mathews, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[Signature on next page]

70002A/PKS-05003

Page 1

Assignment

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 15 October \_ 2013 Ø L.S. **Daniel Lee Mathews** 

70002A/PKS-05003

Page 2

Assignment

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUNITHA ANN NAIR, residing at 2427 ALLEN STREET APT 138, DALLAS, TX 75204; am an inventor of the invention DIVIDERLESS PALLETIZED PACKAGING SYSTEM WITH INTERLOCKING TRAY AND CORNER POSTS, for which I, along with the other inventors, have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with Attorney Docket No. 70002A/PKS-05003; and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUNITHA ANN NAIR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[Signature on next page]

70002A/PKS-05003

Page 1

Assignment

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date:	29 C.F	2013	h-h-	(	L.S.
			SUNITHA ANN NAIR		

70002A/PKS-05003

Page 2

Assignment

# PATENT REEL: 031546 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 11/05/2013**